## **RESOLUTION NO. 2017-04-\_\_\_ (R)**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT A "NASA AT MY LIBRARY PARTNERS" GRANT, IF AWARDED, TO PROVIDE SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS (STEM) OPPORTUNITIES TO LIBRARY PATRONS

- **WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, understands the value of educational opportunities provided through public libraries; and
- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, supports providing science, technology, engineering, and mathematics (STEM) opportunities to McKinney Library patrons.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, hereby authorizes the acceptance of the grant, if awarded, from the American Library Association.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 4th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

	CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS
	BRIAN LOUGHMILLER Mayor
ATTEST:	
SANDY HART, TRMC, MMC City Secretary DENISE VICE, TRMC Assistant City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney	